
Female

Head Count Average Age

Male

Head Count Average Age

Grand Total

Head Count Average Age

Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

5th Year Senior

Graduate

Divinity

1st Year Law

2nd Year Law

3rd Year Law

1st Year Pharmacy

1st Year Pharmacy LT 72credits

2nd Year Pharmacy

3rd Year Pharmacy

4th Year Pharmacy

Teacher Certificate - Fin Aid

Grand Total 23

42

25

25

24

20

22

26

24

23

30

31

28

22

20

19

18

3,842

22

78

72

87

1

74

68

81

87

32

815

2

543

546

600

734

23

35

26

25

25

22

26

25

23

30

29

35

22

21

20

18

1,887

3

45

41

43

41

63

68

65

104

263

2

256

227

289

377

23

41

25

25

24

20

22

26

24

23

30

31

32

22

21

20

18

5,729

25

123

113

130

1

115

131

149

152

136

1,078

4

799

773

889

1,111

Undergrad

Anglican Church, North America

Assemblies of God

Baptist

Christian

Church of Christ

Church of God

Episcopal

Evangelical Free

Latter Day Saints (Mormon)

Lutheran

Muslim

No Response

Other

Pentecostal

Presbyterian

Roman Catholic

Seventh Day Adventist

Southern Baptist

United Church of Christ

United Methodist/EUB

Grand Total 3,576

312

1

144

10

207

316

14

5

534

5

23

1

18

12

11

74

809

1,029

19

32

Female Male Grand Total

American Indian or Alaskan Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander

No response to Question

Non-Resident Alien

Two or more races

White

Grand Total 5,729

4,712

124

55

62

1

208

473

80

14

1,887

1,529

43

24

17

69

182

21

2

3,842

3,183

81

31

45

1

139

291

59

12

Undergrad

Alabama

Georgia

Tennessee

Florida

Texas

North Carolina

Kentucky

Louisiana

Mississippi

South Carolina 50

53

53

76

91

233

279

518

789

1,068

Bachelors Doctoral (ProfPract) Doctoral (Research) Masters Post-Bachelors
Certificate

Post-Masters
Certificate

Grand Total

Beeson Divinity School

Brock School of Business

Cumberland School of Law

Howard College: Arts/Sciences

Ida Moffett School of Nursing

McWhorter School of Pharmacy

OBB School of Education

School of Health Professions

School of Public Health

School of the Arts

Grand Total 1,647

65

78

169

187

203

223

277

155

243

47

15

15

1

1

314

8

53

26

53

26

3

17

86

42

26

26

358

30

89

96

138

5

933

57

24

113

93

114

101

274

157

19-20 Degrees Conferred

Female

Head Count Average Age

Male

Head Count Average Age

Grand Total

Head Count Average Age

Entering Freshmen 18.1655 18.3316 18.2971

Female

Head Count Average Age

Male

Head Count Average Age

Grand Total

Head Count Average Age

Entering Transfer 22.449 22.227 22.376

Samford University
 Fall 2020
 Quick Facts

Top Ten States

Faculty Teaching in Fall 2020 (Preliminary Headcount)

Credit Hours FTE

Beeson Divinity School

Brock School of Business

Cumberland School of Law

General University

Howard College: Arts/Sciences

Ida Moffett School of Nursing

McWhorter School of Pharmacy

OBB School of Education

School of Health Professions

School of Public Health

School of the Arts

Undeclared

Grand Total 5,598

216

336

200

719

450

481

885

875

1

479

827

129

81,749

3,528

5,360

2,517

10,925

5,947

7,893

11,192

13,905

11

6,763

12,316

1,392

Graduate Undergrad Grand Total

Full-time

Part-time

Grand Total 81,749

1,197

80,552

56,245

538

55,707

25,504

659

24,845

Credit Hours

Full-time Part-time Grand Total

Beeson Divinity School

Brock School of Business

Cumberland School of Law

Evening College

General University

Howard College: Arts/Sciences

Ida Moffett School of Nursing

McWhorter School of Pharmacy

OBB School of Education

School of Health Professions

School of Public Health

School of the Arts

Grand Total 484

62

24

33

28

33

50

138

8

9

50

30

19

130

23

3

1

8

1

9

25

7

9

34

7

3

354

39

21

32

20

32

41

113

1

16

23

16


